

MACC 1097 OF 2018

Order No. 24

Dated: 06-06-2025

Today is fixed for hearing exparte vacating petition

Petitioner and op no 2 file hazira

The record is taken up for hearing

Expart vacating petition is allowed .W/S is accepted

The case is adjourned today forends of justice

Fix 20-08- 2025 for flaming issue

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Addl. District Judge

1 Court, Alipore